
 
 

No. E.55055/Accts/62/2022-MPCB/101            :               Dated Aizawl, the 10th February 2023 

 

CORRIGENDUM 

 

In partial modification of this office Notice No. E.55055/Accts/62/2022-MPCB dt. 09.02.2023, 

it is hereby notified that the name and address of Roll No. A8 at Sl. No. 2 under Table I should 

be read as F. Zorammuana, s/o F. Lalbiakmuana, H/No. E-35, Chanmari, Aizawl, Mizoram 

instead of Babie Vanlalhmangaihi, d/o Vanlalthlanga, K-106, Bethlehem Veng, Aizawl, 

Mizoram and that the name and address of Roll No. A9 at Sl. No. 3 under the same table should 

be read as Babie Vanlalhmangaihi, d/o Vanlalthlanga, K-106, Bethlehem Veng, Aizawl 

instead of Lalnunpuii Fanai, d/o F. Vanlalsawma, B-154, Venglai, Lunglei, Mizoram. Further, 

the name and address of Roll No. T-29 at Sl. No. 4 under Table II should be read as 

Lallawmsiami, d/o R. Lalbiakphunga, CH-20, South Sabual, Mamit District, Mizoram instead 

of V. Lallawmzuali, d/o V. Lalrinawma, V-124, College Veng, Aizawl, Mizoram. 

 

Accordingly, the list of candidates who appeared in the written Competitive Examination held 

on 21.01.2023 conducted by Mizoram Pollution Control Board for engagement of Assistant 

Environmental Engineer and Technical Assistant under Mizoram Pollution Control Board, 

declared to have qualified for appearing in the personal interview is as follows: 

 

            The names are arranged in order of Roll numbers only. 

 

I. Assistant Environmental Engineer 

Sl. No. Roll No. Name & Father’s Name Address 

1 A1 
Theophil Thangchhuana Munshong Guite 

s/o KM Guite 
TN-510, Tlangnuam Damveng,  

Aizawl, Mizoram 

2 A8 
F. Zorammuana,  

s/o. F. Lalbiakmuana 

H/No. E-35, Chanmari,  

Aizawl, Mizoram 

3 A9 
Babie Vanlalhmangaihi 

d/o Vanlalthlanga 

K-106, Bethlehem Veng, 

Aizawl, Mizoram 

4 A11 
Lalrinfela Hlychho 

s/o Lalthangliana Hlychho 

Zemabawk South, 

Aizawl, Mizoram 

5 A17 
Benjamin Lalnunsanga Colney 

s/o Lalchhandama 

C-42, ITI Veng, 

Aizawl, Mizoram 

6 A18 
Fabian Ramthansanga 

s/o HD. Darrochhunga 

VA-54, Vaivakawn, 

Aizawl, Mizoram 

7 A27 
Laltlanzova 

s/o Lalthianghlima 

Champhai Bethel Veng, 

Mizoram 

8 A29 
Nangsuanpiang 

s/o Kham Do Pauva 

V75, Bawngkawn (N) 

Aizawl, Mizoram 

9 A37 
Vanlalthupuia 

s/o Lalngaihzuali 

NC-IV/8/2, MINECO, Khatla, 

Aizawl, Mizoram 

 

 

 

 



II. Technical Assistant 

Sl. No. Roll No. Name & Father’s Name Address 

1 T-2 
C. Rochungnung 

s/o C. Vanhmingthanga (L) 

A-3, Bungkawn Vengthar, 

Aizawl, Mizoram 

2 T-20 
Casy Lalnunsangi 

d/o Hmangaihzauva 

97/B Durtlang North, 

Aizawl, Mizoram 

3 T-21 
T. Vanlalhnema 

s/o T. Hrebi 

Siata,  

Siaha District, Mizoram 

4 T-29 
Lallawmsiami 

d/o R. Lalbiakphunga 

CH- 20, South Sabual, 

Mamit District, Mizoram 

5 T-31 
Lalventluanga 

s/o Lalsangluaia 

YD 20, Chaltlang Dawrkawn, 

Aizawl, Mizoram 

6 T-35 
Rosangkima 

s/o Hausanga 

250B, Kanan Veng, 

Champhai, Mizoram 

7 T-39 
Lalchhandama 

s/o R. Rolliana 

C-3/2, Chhinga Veng, 

Aizawl, Mizoram 

8 T-40 
K. Lalthanzuali 

d/o K. Lalromawia 

New Vengpui, 

Lawngtlai, Mizoram 

9 T-41 
MS. Dawngliana 

d/o R. Lalhmachhuana 

Hlimen, 

Aizawl, Mizoram 

10 T-58 
SK. Lalmuana 

d/o V. Damkhuaia (L) 

84, Salem, 

Champhai, Mizoram 

11 T-64 
Ramnunmawia Rokhum 

s/o Lalthantluanga Rokhum 

Galili Veng, Zemabawk 

Aizawl, Mizoram 

12 T-66 
Vanlalhmuaka 

s/o K. Thangchhinga (L) 

South Vanlalphai 

Hnahthial, Mizoram 

 

Personal Interview will be held on 24.02.2023 from 10:30 A.M onwards in the Office of 

Mizoram Pollution Control Board, MINECO, Aizawl. 

 

Candidates are required to bring all of their relevant documents in original on the day of 

interview. 

 

                                                                                                   Sd/- C. LALDUHAWMA 

                                                                                                         Member Secretary 

 

Memo No.: E.55055/Accts/62/2022-MPCB/101     :            Dated Aizawl, the 10th February 2023 

 

Copy to: 1.    P.A to Chairman, MPCB 

               2. System Administrator, MPCB, for uploading to official website;   

www.mpcb.mizoram.gov.in 

    3.     Notice Board 

    4.     Guard file 

 

 

 

                                                                                                         (C. LALDUHAWMA) 

                                                                                                             Member Secretary 

                                                                                                Mizoram Pollution Control Board 

Mizoram State Pollution Control Board, Mizoram New Capital Complex, Khatla Thlanmual Road, Aizawl, Mizoram-796001 

Ph.No. 2326173/2316590 Fax:2316591  Email: mpcb@mizoram.gov.in Website: http://www.mizenvis.nic.in 


